
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Age Concern Southland Inc $12,433 $24,867

Insert Coin To Play Charitable Trust $28,000 $28,000

Invercargill Garrison Band Inc $30,000 $80,175

Invercargill Repertory Society Inc $7,500 $15,000

Lighthouse Southland Inc $16,250 $16,500

Marama South Charitable Trust $5,000 $10,000

Miharo Murihiku Trust $30,000 $60,000

New Zealand Horse Ambulance Trust $4,000 $8,060

Southland Football Inc $300,000 $500,000

SuperSkills Jubilee Invercargill $9,000 $14,079

Disabilities Resource Centre Southland C/T $9,375 $12,500

Gabbys Starlit Hope Charitable Trust $6,750 $7,104

Head Injury Southland Charitable Trust $7,650 $15,000

Hospice Southland Charitable Trust $35,000 $55,000

Invercargill Hockey Association Inc $75,000 $85,000

Invercargill Rowing Club Inc $5,673 $5,673

Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland $30,000 $30,000

New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation Inc $2,277 $7,319

Rock Quest Charitable Trust $6,000 $7,500

Southland Workers Educational Assn Inc $11,250 $15,000

Waihopai Association Football Club Inc $6,000 $10,000

Myross Bush Rugby Club Inc $1,410 $1,410

Southland Social Sciences Fair Inc $800 $2,500

St Patricks Primary School $2,500 $2,500

Scholarships
Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc $1,000 $1,500

Application Decline
Kihi Charitable Trust

Southland Mountain Bike Club Inc

                                                        TOTAL $642,868
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares a conflict of interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Andrew Ward declared an interest in Lighthouse Southland Inc.
Mandy Smith declared an interest in St Patricks Primary School
Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Hospice Southland Charitable Trust

29 May 2025

$642,868


